T580/T581 MIL–PRF–32700/1 and /2
KEMET Organic Capacitor (KO-CAP®) – MIL-PRF-32700
T2090_T580-581 (2025-11-03)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Product Level X and Y
•	 Qualified to MIL-PRF-32700/1 and /2
•	 100% accelerated steady state aging
•	 100% Surge current testing options

(See below for
part options) Part Number
µA at 25°C
Maximum/
5 minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz
Maximum
mΩ at 25°C
100 kHz
Maximum
(rms)
mA at 45°C
100 kHz
°C
35 33 X/E T581X336(1)035(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E336(1)MH(2)(4) 116 10 80 2236 3 125
35 47 X/E T581X476(1)035(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E476(1)MH(2)(4) 165 10 80 2236 3 125
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Cap

(See below for
part options) Part Number
µA at 25°C
Maximum/
5 minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz
Maximum
mΩ at 25°C
100 kHz
Maximum
(rms)
mA at 45°C
100 kHz
°C
2.5 330 D T580D337(1)2R5(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D337(1)AH(2)(4) 83 10 50 2258 3 125
2.5 470 D T581D477(1)2R5(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D477(1)AH(2)(4) 118 10 30 3559 3 125
2.5 680 D T581D687(1)2R5(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D687(1)AH(2)(4) 170 10 30 3559 3 125
2.5 1000 X/E T581X108(1)2R5(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E108(1)AH(2)(4) 250 10 30 3651 3 125
2.5 1500 X/E T581X158(1)2R5(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E158(1)AH(2)(4) 375 10 30 3651 3 125
3 100 B T580B107(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B107(1)BH(2)(4) 30 8 100 1127 3 125
3 150 B T580B157(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B157(1)BH(2)(4) 45 8 100 1127 3 125
3 330 D T580D337(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D337(1)BH(2)(4) 99 10 50 2258 3 125
3 470 D T581D477(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D477(1)BH(2)(4) 141 10 30 3559 3 125
3 680 D T581D687(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D687(1)BH(2)(4) 204 10 30 3559 3 125
3 1000 X/E T581X108(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E108(1)BH(2)(4) 300 10 30 3651 3 125
3 1500 X/E T581X158(1)003(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E158(1)BH(2)(4) 450 10 28 3780 3 125
4 68 B T580B686(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B686(1)CH(2)(4) 28 8 100 1127 3 125
4 100 B T580B107(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B107(1)CH(2)(4) 40 8 100 1127 3 125
4 220 D T580D227(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D227(1)CH(2)(4) 88 10 45 2380 3 125
4 330 D T580D337(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D337(1)CH(2)(4) 132 10 60 2062 3 125
4 330 D T581D337(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D337(1)CH(2)(4) 132 10 30 3559 3 125
4 470 D T580D477(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D477(1)CH(2)(4) 188 10 60 2062 3 125
4 470 D T581D477(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D477(1)CH(2)(4) 188 10 30 3559 3 125
4 680 X/E T581X687(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E687(1)CH(2)(4) 272 10 30 3651 3 125
4 1000 X/E T581X108(1)004(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E108(1)CH(2)(4) 400 10 30 3651 3 125
6.3 33 B T580B336(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B336(1)DH(2)(4) 21 8 100 1127 3 125
VDC
at 85°C µF KEMET/
MIL–PRF
(See below for

(See below for
part options) Part Number
µA at 25°C
Maximum/
5 minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz
Maximum
mΩ at 25°C
100 kHz
Maximum
(rms)
mA at 45°C
100 kHz
°C
6.3 47 B T580B476(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B476(1)DH(2)(4) 30 8 100 1127 3 125
6.3 68 B T580B686(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B686(1)DH(2)(4) 43 8 100 1127 3 125
6.3 150 D T580D157(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D157(1)DH(2)(4) 95 10 45 2380 3 125
6.3 220 D T580D227(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D227(1)DH(2)(4) 139 10 60 2062 3 125
6.3 220 D T581D227(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D227(1)DH(2)(4) 139 10 35 3295 3 125
6.3 330 D T580D337(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D337(1)DH(2)(4) 208 10 50 2258 3 125
6.3 470 X/E T581X477(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E477(1)DH(2)(4) 296 10 30 3651 3 125
6.3 680 X/E T581X687(1)006(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E687(1)DH(2)(4) 428 10 35 3381 3 125
10 22 B T580B226(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B226(1)FH(2)(4) 22 8 100 1127 3 125
10 33 B T580B336(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001B336(1)FH(2)(4) 33 8 100 1127 3 125
10 100 D T580D107(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D107(1)FH(2)(4) 100 10 45 2380 3 125
10 150 D T580D157(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D157(1)FH(2)(4) 150 10 75 1844 3 125
10 150 D T581D157(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D157(1)FH(2)(4) 150 10 30 3559 3 125
10 220 D T581D227(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002D227(1)FH(2)(4) 220 10 35 3295 3 125
10 330 X/E T581X337(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E337(1)FH(2)(4) 330 10 30 3651 3 125
10 470 X/E T581X477(1)010(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E477(1)FH(2)(4) 470 10 40 3162 3 125
16 47 D T580D476(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D476(1)HH(2)(4) 76 10 55 2153 3 125
16 68 D T580D686(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D686(1)HH(2)(4) 109 10 95 1638 3 125
16 100 D T580D107(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D107(1)HH(2)(4) 160 10 70 1909 3 125
16 150 X/E T581X157(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E157(1)HH(2)(4) 240 10 45 2981 3 125
16 220 X/E T581X227(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E227(1)HH(2)(4) 352 10 45 2981 3 125
16 330 X/E T581X337(1)016(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E337(1)HH(2)(4) 528 10 35 3381 3 125
20 22 D T580D226(1)020(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D226(1)JH(2)(4) 44 10 95 1638 3 125
20 33 D T580D336(1)020(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D336(1)JH(2)(4) 66 10 95 1638 3 125
20 47 D T580D476(1)020(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D476(1)JH(2)(4) 94 10 95 1638 3 125
20 100 X/E T581X107(1)020(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E107(1)JH(2)(4) 200 10 50 2828 3 125
25 6.8 C T580C685(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001C685(1)KH(2)(4) 17 10 170 985 3 125
25 10 C T580C106(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001C106(1)KH(2)(4) 25 10 170 985 3 125
25 15 D T580D156(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D156(1)KH(2)(4) 38 10 95 1638 3 125
25 22 D T580D226(2)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D226(1)KH(2)(4) 55 10 95 1638 3 125
25 33 D T580D336(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D336(1)KH(2)(4) 83 10 95 1638 3 125
25 68 X/E T581X686(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E686(1)KH(2)(4) 170 10 70 2390 3 125
25 100 X/E T581X107(1)025(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E107(1)KH(2)(4) 250 10 80 2236 3 125
30 22 D T580D226(1)030(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D226(1)LH(2)(4) 66 10 95 1638 3 125
30 33 D T580D336(1)030(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D336(1)LH(2)(4) 99 10 120 1458 3 125
30 47 X/E T581X476(1)030(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E476(1)LH(2)(4) 141 10 70 2390 3 125
30 68 X/E T581X686(1)030(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E686(1)LH(2)(4) 204 10 55 2697 3 125
30 100 X/E T581X107(1)030(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E107(1)LH(2)(4) 300 10 50 2828 3 125
35 10 D T580D106(1)035(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D106(1)MH(2)(4) 35 10 95 1638 3 125
35 15 D T580D156(1)035(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D156(1)MH(2)(4) 53 10 95 1638 3 125
50 10 D T580D106(1)050(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D106(1)NH(2)(4) 50 10 120 1458 3 125
50 22 X/E T581X226(1)050(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E226(1)NH(2)(4) 110 10 95 2052 3 125
50 33 X/E T581X336(1)050(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E336(1)NH(2)(4) 165 10 95 2052 3 125
63 4.7 D T580D475(1)063(2)H(3)1(4) M3270001D475(1)PH(2)(4) 30 10 120 1458 3 125
63 10 X/E T581X106(1)063(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E106(1)PH(2)(4) 63 10 95 2052 3 125
63 15 X/E T581X156(1)063(2)H(3)1(4) M3270002E156(1)PH(2)(4) 95 10 70 2390 3 125
VDC
at 85°C µF KEMET/
MIL–PRF
(See below for